

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL-LII Aizawl, Friday 21.4.2023, Vaisakha 1, S.E. 1945, Issue No. 223

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 12021/1/2023/SEC/CADC/21, the 17th April, 2023. WHEREAS, the Governor has, by Notification under sub-rule (2) of Rule 142 of the Chakma Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business etc.) Rules, 2002 been pleased to call upon every constituency of the Chakma Autonomous District to elect a member to the Chakma Autonomous District Council in accordance with the said Rules and orders made by the State Election Commission there-under;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the power conferred under sub-rule (5) of Rule 7 read with sub-rule (1) of Rule 151 and sub-rule (1) of Rule 158 of the Chakma Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business etc.) Rules, 2002 as amended, the State Election Commission hereby appoints the following dates and times with respect to the said election in each of the Constituencies:-

1.	Announcement & Issue of Notice of Election	17.04.2023
	by State Election Commission	
2.	Issue of Notice of Election by Returning Officer	17.04.2023
3.	Last Date for Filing Nominations	24.04.2023 (till 3:00 PM)
4.	Scrutiny of Nominations	25.04.2023 <i>(3:00 P.M. Onwards)</i>
5.	Last Date for Withdrawal of Candidature	27.04.2023 (upto 12:00 Noon)
6.	Date & Time for Allotment of Symbols and	27.04.2023 (after 12:00 Noon)
	Publication of List of Contesting Candidates	
7.	Date of Poll	09.05.2023 (7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)
8.	Date of Re-Poll, if necessary	10.05.2023 (7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)
9.	Counting of Votes	11.05.2023
		(10:00 AM Onwards till completion)
10.	Date by which election process shall be completed	12.05.2023

The Model Code of Conduct is, hereby, enforced henceforth till announcement of result of the General Election within Chakma Autonomous District Council area.

Laima Chozah, State Election Commissioner, Mizoram.